
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 3
WIN Stadium - Wollongong

November 9

www.computime.com.au

2019 AUSTRALIAN SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Practice - Non-seeded Group

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/19 Started at: 14:15:43
Event: P02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 20:22

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 42.259 10 of 10
  2 22 Rhys BUDD / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 42.376  6 of 11 .117 .117
  3 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars KTM 43.274  9 of 11 1.015 .898
  4 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mat Mladin Racing Husqvarna 43.544  5 of 10 1.285 .270
  5 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 43.600 10 of 10 1.341 .056
  6 45 Jack KUKAS / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 44.168  9 of 10 1.909 .568
  7 46 Hugh McKAY / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 45.049 10 of 11 2.790 .881
  8 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports KTM 45.323  7 of 11 3.064 .274
  9 43 McKenzie O'BREE Yamaha 45.857  9 of 10 3.598 .534
 10 29 Josh BREWSTER / Suzuki Australia Suzuki 47.024  6 of  6 4.765 1.167
 11 75 Caleb GOULLET / Snapes Project Logistics Honda 47.442  5 of  9 5.183 .418
 12 34 Brandon STEEL KTM 48.716  6 of  9 6.457 1.274
 13 20 Dylan MARCHAND / Five Gloves Yamaha 48.781  9 of  9 6.522 .065
 14 36 Jaxson HADLOW Honda 48.931  3 of  3 6.672 .150
 15 21 James BROWN Yamaha 49.177  8 of  8 6.918 .246
 16 52 Jack O'CALLAGHAN Yamaha 53.328  3 of  8 11.069 4.151
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LAP TIMES
Date: 09/11/19 Started at: 14:15:43
Event: P02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 20:22

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11
14 Geran STAPLETON 41.105 49.050 45.478 45.313 46.613 1:05.949 46.220 47.888 1:07.023 43.600
16 Kaleb BARHAM 1:00.742 53.403 47.769 47.725 43.544 1:05.889 43.986 45.267 47.732 43.572
20 Dylan MARCHAND 52.250 57.370 51.505 49.253 49.044 1:09.227 1:00.211 56.628 48.781
21 James BROWN 1:18.626 58.031 52.218 58.466 1:23.909 50.048 58.108 49.177
22 Rhys BUDD 44.183 49.949 46.121 44.663 48.436 42.376 44.138 52.983 43.272 42.479 53.630
29 Josh BREWSTER 58.194 1:01.917 49.662 48.297 49.582 47.024
34 Brandon STEEL 51.718 54.131 54.683 1:01.399 59.839 48.716 55.688 53.737 1:00.696
36 Jaxson HADLOW 49.739 50.983 48.931
38 Morgan FOGARTY 48.768 49.903 46.374 46.043 50.426 45.998 45.323 52.740 46.397 45.594 59.322
43 McKenzie O'BREE 56.746 57.926 50.841 47.032 58.234 53.686 52.692 47.208 45.857 47.187
45 Jack KUKAS 43.829 51.217 48.305 45.561 49.271 57.360 1:13.961 52.774 44.168 1:12.177
46 Hugh McKAY 48.452 51.064 47.933 48.379 49.139 45.734 45.265 47.046 47.235 45.049 54.203
52 Jack O'CALLAGHAN 56.046 1:06.605 53.328 1:13.170 54.555 53.462 59.968 1:02.480
75 Caleb GOULLET 50.114 57.284 59.582 48.552 47.442 1:19.283 50.142 58.546 51.798
96 Kyle WEBSTER 54.883 56.910 48.573 44.631 49.555 47.962 42.807 42.940 1:13.347 42.259
188 Tomas RAVENHORST 43.381 49.072 44.846 44.338 46.640 44.168 45.260 43.411 43.274 44.676 44.459
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FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 09/11/19 Started at: 14:15:43
Event: P02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 20:22

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:30.155 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 49.050 2
2:15.633 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 45.478 3
2:17.299 188 Tomas RAVENHORST KTM 44.846 3
3:01.637 188 Tomas RAVENHORST KTM 44.338 4
4:13.183 16 Kaleb BARHAM Husqvarna 43.544 5
4:35.728 22 Rhys BUDD Honda 42.376 6
8:23.867 96 Kyle WEBSTER Honda 42.259 10
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Combined Practices

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/19 Printed at: 20:22

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine P01  P02  Lap  

1 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 41.239 41.239
2 5 Jacob HAYES / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 41.701 41.701
3 18 Aaron TANTI / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 42.053 42.053
4 71 Joshua OSBY KTM 42.099 42.099
5 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 42.259 42.259
6 22 Rhys BUDD / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 42.376 42.376
7 19 Bradley TAFT / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 42.397 42.397
8 1 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 42.606 42.606
9 3 Chris BLOSE / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 42.626 42.626
10 7 Connor TIERNEY / GPH Recruitment Yamaha 43.136 43.136
11 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars KTM 43.274 43.274
12 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mat Mladin Racing Husqvarna 43.544 43.544
13 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 43.600 43.600
14 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR Yamaha 43.787 43.787
15 72 Regan DUFFY / Raceline KTM KTM 43.914 43.914
16 45 Jack KUKAS / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 44.168 44.168
17 64 Dylan WILLS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 44.285 44.285
18 754 Jayce COSFORD / Yamaha Racing Yamaha 44.590 44.590
19 46 Hugh McKAY / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 45.049 45.049
20 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports KTM 45.323 45.323
21 43 McKenzie O'BREE Yamaha 45.857 45.857
22 29 Josh BREWSTER / Suzuki Australia Suzuki 47.024 47.024
23 75 Caleb GOULLET / Snapes Project Logistics Honda 47.442 47.442
24 34 Brandon STEEL KTM 48.716 48.716
25 20 Dylan MARCHAND / Five Gloves Yamaha 48.781 48.781
26 36 Jaxson HADLOW Honda 48.931 48.931
27 21 James BROWN Yamaha 49.177 49.177
28 52 Jack O'CALLAGHAN Yamaha 53.328 53.328


